

# fashion tattoo

1.



(ES) La piel debe estar limpia y seca, libre de aceites y maquillaje.

1. MODO DE USO PARA TATUAJES

2. MODO DE USO TATUAJES:

1. Elegir el tatuaje, retirar la hoja protectora.
2. Presionar sobre la piel, con el dibujo hacia abajo.
3. Con un paño húmedo, apretar sobre el dorso y empujar bien.
4. Tras 30 segundos, retirar la lámina.
5. Mojar la imagen suavemente con agua.

PARA RETIRAR:

1. Frotar el tatuaje con alcohol o aceite de bebé.
2. Esperar 10 segundos y quitar rotando con un algodón.

ADVERTENCIA: No aplicar sobre piel sensible, cerca de los ojos o si se es alérgico al adhesivo. Para evitar reacciones alérgicas, probar primero en una pequeña zona sensible durante 60 minutos. Una vez abierto, utilizar antes de 24 meses. Evitar el contorno de los ojos y la piel dañada.

(EN) Skin should be clean and free of oils and makeup.

1. HOW TO USE THE STENCILS

2. HOW TO USE THE TATTOOS:

1. Cut out desired tattoo and remove clear protective top sheet.
2. Press tattoo onto clean, dry skin with design facing down.
3. Hold wet cloth against back of the tattoo, press down and make sure you wet it thoroughly.
4. Wait for 30 seconds to peel off paper backing.
5. Rinse image gently with water for a better effect.

TO REMOVE: Saturate tattoo with household rubbing alcohol or baby oil.

Wait for 10 seconds, then rub away tattoo with cotton ball, or lift tattoo from skin using several soft seconds away from center.

WARNING: Do not apply to sensitive skin, near eyes or if allergic to adhesive. To avoid allergic reactions, try a little first on a sensitive patch of skin for 60 minutes. Product must be used within 24 months once opened. Avoid the area around the eyes and any skin abrasions.

(FR) La peau doit être propre et exempte d'huile et de maquillage.

1. MODO D'EMPLOI DES MODÈLES

2. MODO D'EMPLOI DES TATOUAGES :

1. Découper le tatouage voulu et enlever la feuille protectrice transparente à l'dessus.
2. Appuyez le tatouage sur la peau propre et sèche, la face de motif vers le bas.
3. Tenez un tissu humide contre l'arrière du tatouage, appuyez vers le bas et assurez-vous de tout mouiller.
4. Patientez pendant 30 secondes avant de retirer le papier arrière.
5. Rincez doucement l'image avec de l'eau pour avoir un meilleur effet.

POUR ENLEVER: Saturer le tatouage avec l'alcool isopropyle ou de ménage ou l'huile pour bébé.

Patiencez pendant 10 secondes, puis effacez le tatouage avec un tampon d'ouate ou décollez le tatouage de la peau sèche en utilisant plusieurs morceaux de ruban adhésif transparent.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas appliquer à la peau sensible, autour des yeux ou si vous êtes allergique à l'adhésif. Afin d'éviter toute réaction allergique, tester le produit sur une petite partie sensible durant 60 minutes. Une fois ouvert, utiliser pendant une période de 24 mois maximum. Éviter le contour des yeux et le contact sur la peau irritée.

(DE) Die Haut sollte sauber und frei von Ölen und Make-up sein.

1. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG VORLAGEN

2. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG TATTOOS:

1. Schneiden Sie die gewünschte Tätowierung und entfernen Sie das schützende Oberblatt.
2. Drücken Sie die Tätowierung auf saubere, trockene Haut mit dem Design nach unten.
3. Halten Sie das feuchte Tuch gegen die Rückseite der Tätowierung, drücken Sie es herunter und stellen Sie sicher, dass es gründlich nass ist.
4. Warten Sie für 30 Sekunden, um den Papierträger zu entfernen.
5. Spülen Sie das Tätowierungsbild vorsichtig mit dem Wasser für ein besseres Ergebnis.

ENTFERNEN: Gesättigte Tätowierung mit dem Haushaltsalkohol oder dem Babyöl.

Warten Sie 10 Sekunden ab, dann reißen Sie die Tätowierung mit dem Wattebausch ab, oder heben Sie die Tätowierung von trockener Haut mit mehreren Stücken vom transparenten Klebeband ab. Köber ist.

Zu Vermeidung allergischer Reaktionen zunächst an einer kleinen sensiblen Stelle 60 Minuten lang ausprobieren. Nach Öffnen vor Ablauf von 24 Monaten verbrauchen. Die Umgebung der Augen und Geschädigte Hautbereiche meiden.

(IT) La pelle deve essere pulita ed asciutta, non unta e struccata.

1. MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO SAGOME

2. MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO TATUAGGI:

1. Scegliere il tatuaggio, rimuovere lo strato di protezione.
2. Premere sulla pelle tenendo il disegno rivolto verso il basso.
3. Con un panno umido, premere sul retro e impregnare bene.
4. Dopo 30 secondi, rimuovere il foglio.
5. Bagnare un po' l'immagine delicatamente con acqua.

PER RIMOVERE:

Strofinare il tatuaggio con alcool o olio per neonati.

Attendere 10 secondi e rimuovere strofinando con un po' di cotone.

AVVERTENZA: Non applicare sulle pelli sensibili, vicino agli occhi e se si è allergici all'adesivo.

Per evitare reazioni allergiche, provare prima su una piccola zona sensibile per 60 minuti. Una volta aperto, usare entro 24 mesi. Evitare di applicarli sul contorno degli occhi e sulla pelle danneggiata.

(PT) A pele deve de estar limpa e livre de óleos e maquilagem.

1. MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO MODELOS

2. MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO TATUAGENS:

1. Recorte a tatuagem desejada e remova a película superior de proteção.
2. Pressiona a tatuagem numa pele limpa e seca, com a parte do desenho virada para baixo.
3. Segure a parte de tras da tatuagem com um tecido húmido, pressione para baixo e certifique-se que a tatuagem esteja completamente molhada.
4. Aguarde 30 segundos para remover o papel traseiro da tatuagem.
5. Passe a tatuagem por água cuidadosamente, para obter um melhor efeito.

PARA REMOVER: Saturar a tatuagem com álcool doméstico ou com óleo de bebé.

Aguarde 10 segundos, depois esfregue na tatuagem com algodão, ou levante a tatuagem a partir da parte seca da pele usando vãos bocados de fita adesiva.

AVISO: Não aplicar numa pele sensível, nem perto dos olhos ou até mesmo se a pessoa seja alérgica à fita adesiva.

Para evitar reacções alérgicas, testar primeiro em uma pequena zona sensível durante 60 minutos. Depois de aberto, utilizar antes de 24 meses. Evitar o contorno dos olhos e a pele machucada.

(RO) Pielea trebuie să fie curată și uscată, fără uleiuri și machaj.

1. MODUL DE UTILIZARE A SABLOANELOR

2. MODUL DE UTILIZARE A TATUAJELOR:

1. Alegeți tatuajul, eliminați folia protectoră.
2. Apăsați pe piele, cu desenul în jos.
3. Cu o cârpă umezită, apăsați pe partea din spate și umeziți bine.
4. După 30 de secunde, eliminați folia.
5. Umeziți imaginea cu puțină apă.

PENTRU A ÎNDEPARTA:

Frecăți tatuajul cu alcool sau ulei de corp pentru bebeluși. Așteptați 10 secunde și eliminați tatuajul frecând cu puțină apă.

AVERTISMENT: Nu aplicați pe pielea sensibilă, în apropierea ochilor sau dacă sunteți alergic la adeziv.

Pentru a evita reacțiile alergice, încercați mai întâi pe o porțiune mică sensibilă timp de 60 de minute. După deschidere, produsul poate fi utilizat pe o perioadă de 24 luni. Evitați conturul ochilor și pielea afectată.

(PL) Skóra musi być czysta i sucha, bez olejków ani makijażu.

1. SPOSOB UŻYCIA SZABLONÓW

2. SPOSOB UŻYCIA TATUAŻÓW:

1. Wyciąć tatuaż i odkleić folię ochronną.
2. Przykładać do skóry, z ryzykiem skierowanym ku dółowi.
3. Przykładać wilgotną szmatkę do wierzchniej strony tatuażu i dobrze zwilżyć.
4. Po upływie 30 sekund odkleić listek.
5. Zwilżyć delikatnie rysunek wodą.

SUŠUVANJE:

Potrižate tatuaz alkoholum bol olivkú dla niemowlat. Oczekajte 10 sekund, kápujete usunúte po wackiem.

OSTREZENJE: Nie stosować na wrażliwą skórę, w pobliżu oczu lub w przypadku występowania alergii na klej.

Aby uniknąć występowania reakcji alergicznych, wypróbować najpierw na małym kawałku wrażliwej skóry i odczekać 60 sekund. Po otwarciu używać w ciągu 24 miesięcy. Unikać kontaktu z oczami i uszkodzoną skórą.

(TR) Uygulama için temiz, kuru, yağsız ve makyaız olmalıdır.

1. SABLOANLARI KULLANIM ŞEKLİ

2. DÖVMELERİN KULLANIM ŞEKLİ:

1. Dövmey seçin, koruyucu filmi çıkarın.
2. Çizim seçin, kağıdı çekilerek kaldırın bastırın.
3. Nemli bir bezle arkadan bastırın ve iyice nemlenmesini sağlayın.
4. 30 saniye bekledikten sonra kâğıdı kaldırın.
5. Deseni suyla hafifçe nemlendirin.

ÇIKARMAK İÇİN:

Dövmeyi alıp 10 dakika bekletip suyla ıslatın. 10 saniye bekleyin ve pamukla ovalayın.

DIKKAT: Hassas ciltlere, göz çevresine veya yapağıncıya alerjisi olanlara uygulanmamalıdır.

Alerjik reaksiyona meydan vermemek için, ilk önce hassas bir cilt bölgesinin küçük bir yerinde deneyip 60 dakika bekleyin. Kapalı açma 24 saat içerisinde kullanılın. Göz çevresine ve yaralı cilt ile temasından kaçınınız.

(EL) Η επιδερμίδα πρέπει να είναι καθαρή και στεγνή, χωρίς λιπαρές ουσίες και μακιγιάζ.

1. ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΣΧΕΔΙΩΝ

2. ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΤΑΤΟΥΑΖ:

1. Επιλέξτε το τατουάζ, αφαιρέστε το προστατευτικό φιλμ.
2. Πιέστε πάνω στο δέρμα, με το σχέδιο προς τα κάτω.
3. Με ένα υγρό πανί, πιέστε πάνω στην πίσω πλευρά μέχρι να μουσκευτεί καλά.
4. Μετά από 30 λεπτά, αφαιρέστε το φιλμ.
5. Μουσκεύστε την εκτύπωση καλά με νερό.

ΠΑ ΝΑ ΑΦΑΙΡΕΣΕΤΕ:

Τρίψτε το τατουάζ με εμποτισμένο ή λάδι για μωρό. Περιμένετε 10 λεπτά και αφαιρέστε τριβώντας με ένα βαμβάκι.

Για να αποφευχθεί τυχόν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις, δοκιμάστε το πρώτα σε μια μικρή σε έκταση ευαίσθητη περιοχή για 60 λεπτά. Αφού το ανοιχτεί, χρησιμόποιστε το εντός 24 μηνών. Αποφεύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια και περιοχές τ ο δέρματος με πληγές.

(RU) Кожа должна быть чистой и сухой, без остатков жировых субстанций или иных материалов.

1. ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ ШАБЛОНОВ

2. НАПЛОЖЕНИЕ ТАТУИРОВКИ:

1. Выбрать татуировку, снять защитный слой.
2. Прижать татуировку к коже ровным вни.
3. Влажной тряпочкой с усилием промокнуть по оборотной стороне, чтобы та хорошо пропиталась водой.
4. Через 30 секунд снять защитный слой.
5. Осторожно смыть изображение водой.

ЧТОБЫ СМЫТЬ ТАТУИРОВКУ:

Протереть татуировку слотком или детским маслом. Подождите 10 секунд и снимите рисунок с помощью ватного диска.

ВНИМАНИЕ: Не наносить на чувствительную кожу, вблизи глаз или при аллергии на клеиые вещества.

Во избежание возможной аллергической реакции вначале испытать на небольшом чувствительном месте в течение 60 минут. Использовать в течение 24 месяца после открытия упаковки. Не накладывать вокруг тату на поврежденную кожу.

(CN) 皮肤应保持干净，无油脂和化妆品。

1. 模板使用方法

2. 纹身使用方法

1. 选择纹身，去掉保护膜。
2. 按在皮肤上，图案朝下。
3. 用湿布放在背面，确保湿润。
4. 30 秒后，取下保护膜。
5. 用水轻轻弄湿图像。

要去掉纹身:

用酒精或婴儿油浸湿纹身。等待 10 秒钟，用棉花擦掉。

警告: 请勿贴在过敏性皮肤。眼睛附近或对粘合剂敏感处。为了避免产生过敏反应，请先在一小块敏感测试大约 60 分钟。

开封后请在 24 个月内使用。避免接触眼睛周围和受损伤的皮肤。

(AR) يجب أن تكون البشرة نظيفة وجافة وخالية من الزيوت والمكياج.

1. طريقة استخدام قوالب التصميم

2. طريقة استخدام الأوسام

1. اختر التصميم ثم قم بإزالة الورقة الواقي.
2. اضغط على الجلد مع وضع الصورة باتجاه الأسفل.
3. استخدم قطعة مبللة مثل ظهر الرشم وضربه جيدًا بالماء.
4. بعد 30 ثانية، قم بإزالة الورقة الواقي.
5. بلل الصورة بالماء بلطف لإزالة.

إزالة الوشم: الكحل أو زيت الأطفال. اانتظر لمدة 10 ثوان ثم امزج الماء واذك وعكبه بالطن.

تحذير: لا يمكن تطبيقه على الجلد الحساس أو قرب العين أو أن كان لديك حساس من المواد اللاصقة.

لإقادي الحساسية، جرب أولاً في منطقة صغيرة حساسة خلال 60 دقيقة.

استعمل قبل مرور 24 شهراً بعد فتحه. تقادي منطقة ما حول العين والحالات الحساسا.

(ES) Guardar esta información para futuras referencias.

(EN) Please retain this information for future reference.

(FR) Renseignements à conserver.

(DE) Hebe alle Informationen für zukünftige Kommunikation auf.

(IT) Istruzioni da conservare.

(PT) Guarde esta informação para futuras referências.

(RO) Păstrați această informație pentru viitoare referințe.

(PL) Zachowaj te informacje do późniejszego użycia.

(TR) Bu bilgileri, ileride ihtiyaç duyulabiliriz için göz önünde bulundurarak muhafaza ediniz.

(EL) Κρατήστε αυτές τις πληροφορίες για μελλοντική χρήση.

(RU) Сохраните эту информацию для последующих справок.

(CN) 把此说明保存好以备日后查阅。

(AR) يجب الاحتفاظ بهذه المعلومات كمرجع في المستقبل.

Imaginaria, S.L.

Platforma Logística

PLA-ZA, C/ Oisca, nº4

50197 Zaragoza - España

CIF A-50524727

FASHION TATTOO

ref: 82271\_130415



## fashion tattoo



### Módní tetování

(CZ) Pokožka musí být čistá beze stop olejů a make-upu.

1. NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ – PŘEDLOHY

2. NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ – TATTOOS:

1 Prořezejte požadované tetování a odstraňte ochranný vrchní list.

2 Tetování vytlačujte na čistou, suchou pokožku s designem směrem dolů.

3 Proti zadní straně tetování držte vlhký šátek, tlačte ho dolů a ujistěte se, že je důkladně mokrý.

4 Počkejte 30 sekund, než odstraníte papírový nosič.

5 Vytetovaný obraz opatrně opláchněte vodou pro lepší výsledek.

ODSTRAŇOVÁNÍ: Tetování nasytit čistým lihem nebo olejčkem Baby.

Čekejte 10 sekund, pak tetování otírejte bavlněnou/vatovou poduškou, nebo tetování vytahujte ze suché pokožky několika kusy transparentní lepicí pásky. Je s lepidlem. K vyloučení alergických reakcí nejprve vyzkoušet na malém senzibilním místě po dobu 60 minut. Spotřebujte do 24 měsíců po otevření. Vyhněte se okolí očí a poškozeným úsekům kůže.

**FASHION TATTOO**

ref: 82271\_130415

Imaginarium, S.A.  
Plataforma Logística  
PLA-ZA, C./ Osca, nº4  
50197 Zaragoza - España  
CIF A-50524727